THE CONTENT OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS PUBLISHED USING EQUITY STOCK CODE (STOCK CODE: 3337) AND DEBT STOCK CODE (STOCK CODE: 40776) FOR EQUITY HOLDERS AND DEBT HOLDERS INFORMATION.

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



安東油田服務集團 Anton Oilfield Services Group

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3337)

Clarification Announcement

Reference is made to the voluntary announcement published by Anton Oilfield Services Group (the "**Company**") on 21 January 2025 (the "**Announcement**"), regarding the Group's strategic guidance for 2025. Unless otherwise stated, terms used in herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the above announcement.

In the paragraph of the "Laying out the strategic objectives for 2030 in advance" in the announcement, the Chinese version of "by 2030" was incorrectly stated as "by 2023" due to a typo in translation. The Company will correct this typo and republish the announcement. The English version and the other contents in the Chinese version remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board Anton Oilfield Services Group Chairman LUO Lin

Hong Kong, 22 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. LUO Lin, Mr. PI Zhifeng and Mr. FAN Yonghong; the non-executive Director is Mr. HUANG Song; the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. ZHANG Yongyi, Mr. ZHU Xiaoping, Mr. WEE YiawHin and Ms. CHEN Xin.